1
DEMO MANUAL DC103
BATTERY CHARGER
LT1511 Constant-Voltage/
Constant-Current Lithium-Ion Battery
Charger with Input Current Limiting
DESCRIPTIO
U

	CLOSED	 OPEN	 8.4V
	 OPEN	 OPEN	 12.6V
PROGRAM OUTPUT VOLTAGE
LT1511
E1
ALTERNATE LOCATION
FOR D3, SEE TEXT
3
DEMO MANUAL DC103
BATTERY CHARGER
PARTS LIST
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR TELEPHONE
1E106ZY5U-C304F-T Tokin (408) 432-8020
C1, C2 2 THCS50EIE106Z 10µF 25V 20% Y5U Ceramic Capacitor United Chemicon/Marcon (847) 696-2000
C3 1 12063G474ZAT2 0.47µF 25V Y5V Ceramic Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C4, C6 2 12063G105ZATMA 1µF 25V Y5V Ceramic Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C5 1 12063G334ZAT2 0.33µF 25V Y5V Ceramic Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C7 1 12065A221KAT2A 220pF 50V NPO Ceramic Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C8 1 TPSD226K025R0200 22µF 25V Tantalum Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0690
C9 1 TPSD106K035R 10µF 35V Tantalum Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0690
D1, D3 2 MBRS340LT3 3A 40V Schottky Diode Motorola (602) 244-3576
D2 1 MBR0540T 0.5A 40V Schottky Diode Motorola (602) 244-3576
E1 to E6 6 1502-2 Turret Test Point Keystone (718) 956-8900
JP1, JP2 2 TSW-102-07-G-S 2-Pin Jumper Samtech (800) 726-8329
JP3 4 TSW-103-07-G-S 2-Pin Jumper Samtech (800) 726-8329
L1 1 CTX20-4 20µH SMT Inductor Coiltronics (407) 241-7876
R1 1 CR32-5101F-T 5.1k 1/8W 5% Chip Resistor IRC (512) 992-7900
R2 1 CR32-302J-T 3k 1/8W 5% Chip Resistor AVX (803) 946-0524
R4, R15 2 LR2010-01-R033F 0.033Ω 1/2W 1% Chip Resistor IRC (512) 992-7900
R5 1 CR32-511JT 510Ω 1/8W 5% Chip Resistor AVX (803) 946-0524
R6, R9 2 CR32-2000F-T 200Ω 1/10W 1% Chip Resistor AVX (803) 946-0524
R7 1 PFC-W1206R-03-1643-B 164k 1/10W 0.1% Chip Resistor IRC (512) 992-7900
R8 1 PFC-W1206R-03-1153-B 115k 1/10W 0.1% Chip Resistor IRC (512) 992-7900
R10 1 CR32-102J-T 1k 1/8W 5% Chip Resistor AVX (803) 946-0524
R11 1 PFC-W1206R-03-4931-B 4.93k 1/10W 0.1% Chip Resistor IRC (512) 992-7900
R12 1 CR32-3010F-T 300Ω 1/10W 1% Chip Resistor AVX (803) 946-0524
R13, R14 2 PFC-W1206R-03-2803-B 280k 1/10W 0.1% Chip Resistor IRC (512) 992-7900
U1 1 LT1511CS SO-24W Battery Charger IC LTC (408) 432-1900
 OPERATIO
U
The DC103 demonstration board is intended for evaluat-